

**November 13, 2024**

**To,  
Department of Corporate Relationship  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai,  
Maharashtra- 400 001**

**Scrip Code: 532217**

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, we enclose herewith copy of advertisements published today on 13th November, 2024, concerning Extra-Ordinary General Meeting that to be held on Wednesday, December 04, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. through two-way Video Conferencing ('VC') facility / Other Audio-Visual Means ('OAVM'). The advertisements were published in the following newspapers:-

- 1) Financial Express (English)
- 2) Swadesh Indore (Hindi)

Kindly take the above information on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

**For CMX Holdings Limited  
(Formerly known as SIEL Financial Services Limited)**



**Aveen Kaur Sood  
Director  
DIN- 02638453**

**Encl: As above**





## KROSS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U29100JH1991PLC004465;  
Registered Office and Corporate Office: M-4, Phase VI, Gambaria, Adityapur Industrial Area, Jamshedpur - 832108, Jharkhand, India. Tel: +91 0657 2203812. E-mail: investors@krossindia.com, Website: www.krosslimited.com

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Half year ended		For the Year ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from operations	1,390.03	1,463.92	1,448.79	2,853.94	2,885.58	6,202.50
2	Net Profit before tax	134.67	110.69	131.00	245.36	241.44	612.90
3	Net Profit after tax	96.23	76.56	86.83	172.79	167.13	448.81
4	Total Comprehensive Income	95.77	76.11	86.37	171.88	166.21	446.98
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share: ₹5)	322.55	270.46	135.23	322.55	135.23	270.46
6	Other equity (as shown in the audited Balance Sheet)	3,715.53			3,715.53		1,197.59
7	Earnings per share (not annualised for the Quarter and half year ended):						
	Basic (in ₹)	1.89	1.42	3.21	3.40	6.18	8.30
	Diluted (in ₹)	1.89	1.42	3.21	3.40	6.18	8.30

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2024. The Statutory auditors have expressed unmodified review opinion on financial results September 30, 2024 and have issued an unmodified opinion.
  - During the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, the Company had completed an Initial Public Offering (IPO) of 10,416,666 equity shares with a face value of INR 5 each at an issue price of INR 240 per share, comprising fresh issue of 10,416,666 shares and an Offer for Sale of 10,416,666 shares.
  - The Company's business falls within single business segment of Motor Vehicle parts and accessories. Hence, disclosures under Ind AS 108- Operating Segments are not reported separately.
  - The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company as at September 30, 2024, hence the Consolidated Financial Statements is not required to be prepared by the company.
  - The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website www.krosslimited.com

Place: Jamshedpur  
Date: 12 November 2024

Sudhir Rai  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00512423

Adfactors 447



## RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

CIN: L45200GJ2006PLC048776  
Regd. Office: Ratna Corporate House, Near Santoor Bungalows, Ambli, Daskroi, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India  
Contact No : +91 87585 51175 ; Email: cs@ratnagroup.co.in ; Website: www.ratnagroup.co.in;

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)			
		Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	8081.82	22.74	13296.26	107.01
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.23	4.87	147.29	(3.80)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.23	4.87	147.29	(3.80)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.22	5.45	106.23	3.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	52.05	6.08	251.59	26.48
6.	Equity Share Capital	1370.00	1370.00	1370.00	1370.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2143.38
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –				
	1. Basic:	0.38	0.04	1.84	0.19
	2. Diluted:	0.38	0.04	1.84	0.19

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ratnagroup.co.in.
  - The Turnover for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024 is ₹8,057.38 lakhs, Profit before tax is ₹79.53 lakhs and Profit after Tax is ₹54.51 lakhs on stand-alone basis.

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: November 12, 2024

For, Ratnabhumi Developers Limited,  
Sd/-  
Kaivan Shah  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01887130



## AARTI SURFACTANTS LIMITED

CIN: L24100MP2018PLC067037  
Reg. Off.: Plot no 57, 58, 60 to 64, 62A, S-3/1, Sector-3, Sagore Village, Pithampur Industrial Area, District Dhar - 454775, Madhya Pradesh  
Website: www.aarti-surfactants.com, E-mail: investors@aarti-surfactants.com

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended			
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,083.90	14,340.90	14,385.74	29,424.80	29,255.82	58,985.74	15,083.90	14,340.90	14,385.74	29,424.80	29,255.82	58,985.74
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	312.15	342.55	877.84	654.70	1,633.99	3,312.88	301.29	331.41	877.70	632.70	1,633.72	3,218.88
3.	Exceptional items	420.25	-	-	420.25	-	-	420.25	-	-	420.25	-	-
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	191.56	233.14	474.56	424.70	999.44	2,226.69	180.70	222.00	474.42	402.70	999.17	2,132.69
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	191.56	233.14	474.56	424.70	999.44	2,215.32	180.70	222.00	474.42	402.70	999.17	2,121.32
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	846.58	846.58	794.14	846.58	794.14	846.58	846.58	846.58	794.14	846.58	794.14	846.58
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	-	21,078.10	-	-	-	-	-	20,964.39
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,803.23	4,803.23	1,945.19	4,803.23	1,945.19	4,803.23	4,803.23	1,945.19	4,803.23	1,945.19	4,803.23	
9.	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	21,924.68	-	-	-	-	-	21,810.97
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.50	0.36	0.77	0.50	0.77	0.47	0.50	0.36	0.77	0.50	0.77	0.47
13.	Earning per share (in ₹)												
	(a) Basic	2.26	2.75	5.98	5.02	12.59	27.81	2.13	2.62	5.97	4.76	12.58	26.63
	(b) Diluted	2.26	2.75	5.60	5.01	11.79	26.27	2.13	2.62	5.60	4.75	11.79	25.16
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	381.14	326.63	308.33	381.14	308.33	344.73	381.14	271.93	308.33	381.14	308.33	344.73
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	1.14	1.40	0.87	1.55	1.58	0.61	1.14	1.40	0.86	1.55	1.55
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.21	3.94	4.45	3.07	4.45	4.49	2.19	3.91	4.45	3.05	4.45	4.43

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company at www.aarti-surfactants.com.
  - The above Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on November 11, 2024.
  - The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulations 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
For Aarti Surfactants Limited  
Sd/-  
Nikhil Parimal Desai  
CEO & Managing Director  
DIN: 01660649

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 11, 2024

## BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823  
(Corporate Member: NSE)  
Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002  
Website: www.blblimited.com, E-mail: info@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

### EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
	1	17,092	23,605	2,530	40,697	6,470
2	372	1,201	168	1,573	460	350
3	372	1,201	168	1,573	460	350
4	309	869	123	1,178	349	261
5	309	869	124	1,178	350	261
6	529	529	529	529	529	529
7						9,102
8						
	0.58	1.64	0.23	2.23	0.66	0.49
	0.58	1.64	0.23	2.23	0.66	0.49

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th November, 2024.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. website www.nseindia.com and company's website: www.blblimited.com
  - The market value of shares and securities held by the company as on 30th September 2024 is Rs. 10,450.90 lacs (Book Value: Rs. 4,768.79 lacs).
  - The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2024.

Date: 12-11-2024  
Place: New Delhi

By Order of the Board  
For BLB LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Anshul Mehra)  
Whole Time Director  
(Executive Director)  
DIN:00014049



## Zydus Lifesciences Limited

Registered Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Near Vaishnodevi Circle, Sarkhej- Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481  
Tel. No.: (+91-79) 4804 0000 Website: www.zyduslife.com  
CIN : L24230GJ1995PLC025878

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in Million					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024		Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024		3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	52,370	62,075	43,688	1,14,445	95,804	1,95,474
2	Net Profit for the period before exceptional items and tax	12,709	18,997	10,072	31,706	23,506	48,231
3	Net Profit for the period after exceptional items but before tax	12,709	18,997	10,072	31,706	23,364	48,089
4	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations	9,109	14,199	8,017	23,308	18,896	38,365
5	Profit / (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations	3	-	(10)	3	(20)	230
6	Net Profit for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	9,112	14,199	8,007	23,311	18,876	38,595
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	9,007	13,963	7,446	22,970	18,377	36,594
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Re. 1/-)	1,006	1,006	1,012	1,006	1,012	1,006
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						1,97,289
10	Earnings per share for continuing operations (not annualised for the quarter and half year)						
	a Basic (Rs.)	9.05	14.11	7.92	23.16	18.67	37.91
	b Diluted (Rs.)	9.05	14.11	7.92	23.16	18.67	37.91
11	Earnings per share for continuing & discontinued operations (not annualised for the quarter and half year)						
	a Basic (Rs.)	9.06	14.11	7.91	23.17	18.65	38.14
	b Diluted (Rs.)	9.06	14.11	7.91	23.17	18.65	38.14

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website: www.zyduslife.com, on the website of BSE [www.bseindia.com] and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].

Date: November 12, 2024  
Place: Ahmedabad

By Order of the Board,  
For Zydus Lifesciences Limited,  
Dr. Sharvil P. Patel  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00131995



**संक्षिप्त समाचार**

**सरफा : सोना-चांदी में पूछपरख**

इंदौर। स्थानीय सरफा बाजार में सोना-चांदी में गिरावट दर्ज की गई। आज चांदी सिक्का मजबूत रहा। विदेशी बाजार में सोना 2595 डालर व चांदी 3032 सेन्ट प्रति औंस बिकी। उल्लेखनीय है कि सोना-चांदी के भाव में देर रात तक फेरबदल होता रहता है। सोना 77000 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम चांदी 90700 रुपये प्रति किलोग्राम। चांदी सिक्का 1150 रुपये प्रति नवा।

**रुपया सपाट बंद**

**मुंबई।** अमेरिकी डॉलर के मुकाबले मंगलवार को रुपया 84.38 पर सपाट बंद हुआ। विदेशी पूंजी की निरंतर बिक्री और विदेशी बाजार में अमेरिकी मुद्रा की मजबूती से निवेशकों की धारणा प्रभावित होने के कारण रुपया मंगलवार को गुरुआती कारोबार में दो पैसे डाटकर अपने सर्वकालिक निचले स्तर 84.40 प्रति डॉलर पर आ गया। विदेशी मुद्रा कारोबारियों ने बताया कि मध्यम अवधि में रुपये के 83.80 और 84.50 प्रति डॉलर के बीच कारोबार करने के आसार हैं क्योंकि भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक अपने मजबूत विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार के दम पर इसमें कोई बड़ी गिरावट को सीमित रखने में सक्षम है। अंतरबैंक विदेशी मुद्रा विनिमय बाजार में रुपया 84.39 प्रति डॉलर पर खुला। गुरुआती सौदे के बाद अपने सर्वकालिक निचले स्तर 84.40 प्रति डॉलर पर पहुंच गया जो पिछले बंद भाव के मुकाबले दो पैसे की गिरावट दर्शाता है। रुपया सोवार को अमेरिकी डॉलर के मुकाबले अपने सर्वकालिक निचले स्तर 84.38 पर बंद हुआ था। इस बीच छह प्रमुख मुद्राओं के मुकाबले अमेरिकी डॉलर की स्थिति को दर्शाने वाला डॉलर सूचकांक 0.09 फीसदी की बढ़त के साथ 105.63 पर रहा।

**मालवांचल के मंडियों के भाव**

**: कपास 6000 से 7570**

**रुपए बिका**

**उरगोन-कपास-6000 से 7570, गेहूँ-2820 से 3100, मकई-1-1830 से 2195, सोयाबीन-3600 से 4370 रुपए के भाव रहे।**

**खुजलपुर-गेहूँ-2400 से 3050, सोयाबीन-3000 से 4590, चना सफेद-6600 से 13000, चना कांटा-6200 से 6451, चना मसूर-6300 से 6500, मसूर-5800 से 6050, प्याज-1000 से 4800, लहसुन-3500 से 33400 रुपए के भाव रहे।**

**नाम परिवर्तन सूचना**

यह कि पूर्व में मेरा नाम MOIZ S/O ALI AMIR था अब मेरा नाम MOIZ BHATTI WALA S/O ALI AMIR BHATTI WALA हो गया है।  
अतः गुजरे पुराने MOIZ S/O ALI AMIR के स्थान पर MOIZ BHATTI WALA S/O ALI AMIR BHATTI WALA के नाम से जाना व पहचाना जावे।

**मोईज भट्टीवाला पिता आमीर भट्टीवाला**

निवासी-370, वार्ड नं. 19, इलाहाबाद, तह. तिला इंदौरनगर (म.प्र.)

**भूल सुधार**

मैं नीतू अग्रवाल पति अनूप अग्रवाल (पुत्री ओमप्रकाश-लता अग्रवाल) सभी को सूचित करती हूँ कि इयावियंग लार्सेंस में मेरी जन्म दिनांक 30/03/1979 अंकित हो गई थी जो कि गलत है। मेरी वास्तविक एवं सही जन्म दिनांक 04.05.1979 है। सो सूचित होवे।

**नीतू अग्रवाल पति अनूप अग्रवाल**

73-74, गोकुल नगर, इंदौर (म.प्र.)  
फोन कोड-452 018

**SMFG India Credit**

**प्रगति की नई पहचान**

सर्व में फुल टाइम एक्टिव करपेंस सिस्टिम

पूरी कार्यवाही : कॉमर्स अडॉप्टेड, टैक्स की, पहली मंजूर, नंबर 111, मास्टर फुल टाइम रोड, फेर, चेन्नई - 600116, तमिलनाडु कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: 1 एबी मैन, कार्यालय संख्या 101, 102 और 103, 2 नॉर्थ एलेन, मेकर नैसिस्ट्री, चाण् कून कॉम्प्लेक्स, चाण् (ई), मुंबई - 400051, महाराष्ट्र: सीमाईन- 65 1911 T1N1994PLC079235, namaste@smfgindia.com

**साधा बंद करने की सांख्यिक सूचना**

यह सूचित किया जाता है कि हम परिचालन आवश्यकताओं के लिए निर्माणाधीन साधा का संचालन बंद कर रहे हैं 28 फरवरी, 2025

साधा का नाम : खंडवा। डाक पता: प्राण्ड फ्लोर, रामलाल नमस्ते मार्ग, आवृण्णिक अस्पताल के सामने, पॉस्ट नंबर 144/1, 144/2, 144/3, कुंडलेश्वर बाई, खंडवा-450001, मध्य प्रदेश।

एलएमएफडी इंडिया लिमिटेड कंपनी रिजिस्टर्ड (पूर्व में फुल टाइम एक्टिव करपेंस सिस्टिम) के लिए अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता

**आयुक्त, कर्मचारी क्षतिपूर्ति अधिनियम, श्रम न्यायालय इंदौर, (म.प्र.)**

प्र.क्र.71/डब्ल्यू.सी.एक्ट/2024 फेटल (विधिध)

श्रीमती ममता विरूद्ध राजेश व अन्य

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि मूक पिबिन सिंह को दिनांक 02/05/2023 को हुई मृत्यु के मुआवजे हेतु श्रीमती ममता उकरु पति स्व. श्री विपिन सिंह, आयुमानसिंह पिता स्व. श्री विपिन सिंह, कुमारी तनिष्का पिता स्व. श्री विपिन सिंह निवासी-आदर्श नगर देवास म.प्र. द्वारा मुआवजा प्रकरण प्रस्तुत किया था जो प्र.क्र. 71/2024 डब्ल्यू.सी. एक्ट विधिध पर दर्ज हुआ था जिसमें विधायी द्वारा राशि 16,94,150/- रुपये (सोलह लाख चौगुने हजार एक सौ पचास मात्र) जमा किये जा चुके हैं। उक्त मुआवजा राशि का वितरण मूक के कोई भी आश्रित हो वे राजनिरत अधिकारी से अभिप्रायणित फोटो सहित एक प्रार्थना पत्र श्रम न्यायालय इंदौर के समक्ष दिनांक 17/12/2024 को प्राप्त: 11:00 बजे अनिवार्यतः प्रस्तुत करें। अन्याय प्रकरण में आगामी कार्यवाही अभिप्रेत कर मुआवजा राशि का वितरण किया जायेगा एवं कोर्ट द्वारा बाद में कोई कार्यवाही ग्राह्य नहीं की जायेगी। मूक के आश्रित होने का दावा करने वाले व्यक्ति स्वयं की पहचान संबंधी आधार काड, बैंक पास बुक व फोटोकॉपी लेकर उचितता होवे। मेरे हस्ताक्षर एवं न्यायालय की पदमुद्रा से आज दिनांक 11/11/2024 को जारी किया गया।

(श्रीमती पुनीता चौहान)  
आयुक्त, कर्मचारी क्षतिपूर्ति अधिनियम श्रम न्यायालय इंदौर (म.प्र.)

**बाजार भाव : दालों में उठाव सुस्त रहा, खोपरा गोला एवं हल्दी में मांग सोयाबीन 200 रुपए सस्ता बिका**

**स्वदेश समाचार ■ इंदौर**

सियागंज किराना बाजार में शकर, खोपरा गोला में तेजी रही। खाद्य तेलों में गिरावट हुई। आज सोयाबीन रिफाईंड सस्ता होकर बिका। तिलहन रिफाइनरी प्लांटों की लिवाली घटने से सोयाबीन 200 रुपये सस्ता बिका। दलहन मांग के साथ तेजी लिए बताए गए। दालों में उठाव सुस्त रहा इससे भाव मदे बोले गए। चावल में कामकाज बना रहा।

**किराना बाजार :** सियागंज किराना बाजार में शकर में तेजी रही। आज शकर में चार गाड़ी की आवक हुई। खोपरा बूरा दिसवार के साथ महंगा बिका। खोपरा गोला तथा हल्दी में मांग रही। साबुदाना पूछपरख बने रहने से मजबूती लिए रहा। **तेल-तिलहन :** खाद्य तेलों में लिवाली सुस्ती से भाव में गिरावट दर्ज की गई। आज सोयाबीन रिफाईंड नीचा होकर बिका। तिलहन में सोयाबीन में खरीदी घटने से सोदे 200 रुपये कम पर हुए। **दाल-दलहन :** संयोगितागंज अनाज मंडी में दलहन जिन्यों में कामकाज तेजी लिए रहा। आज चना कांटा तथा मसूर में मांग होने से मजबूती रही। दालों में मंदा दर्ज किया गया। चावल में मांग रही। **किराना :** शकर 3920 से 3960 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। खोपरा गोला 160 से 205



रुपये प्रति किलोग्राम। खोपरा बूरा 3800 से 6000 रुपये प्रति 15 किलोग्राम। हल्दी खड़ी 200 से 270 रुपये प्रति किलोग्राम। साबुदाना 5400 से 6000, पैकिंग में 6400 से 6500 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। **तिलहन :** सरसों निमाड़ी 5600 से 5900 सोयाबीन 4250 से 4300 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। **तेल :** मूंगफली तेल इंदौर 1540 से 1560, सोयाबीन रिफाईंड 1330 से 1335, सॉल्वेंट 1265 से 1270, पाम तेल 1435 से 1440 रुपये प्रति 10 किलो। **दलहन :** चना (कांटा) 6950 से 7000, चना विशाल 6750 से 6800, मसूर 6050 से 6075, तुअर निमाड़ी 8500 से 9700, तुअर सफेद (महाराष्ट्र) 10300 से 10500, तुअर (कर्नाटक) 10400 से 10600, मूंग 7800 से 8300, मूंग हल्की 7200 से 7700, उड़द 8300 से 8800, हल्की 3000 से 5000 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। **दाल :** चना दाल 8500 से 8900, तुअर दाल सवा नंबर 11900 से 12000, तुअर दाल फूल 15300 से 15400, तुअर दाल बोल्ड 16300 से 16500, आयातित तुअर दाल 10900 से 11000, मसूर दाल 7450 से 7750, मूंग दाल 9600 से 9900, मूंग मोगर 10100 से 10400, उड़द दाल 10600 से 10900, उड़द मोगर 11200 से 11700 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। **चावल-पोहा :** बासमती 11500 से 12500, तिबार 10000 से 11000, दुबार 8500 से 9500, मिनी दुबार 7000 से 7500, मोगरा 4500 से 7000, बासमती सैला 7000 से 9500ह, कालीमूंह 8000 से 8500, राजभोग 6500 से 7500, दूबराज 4000 से 4500, परमल 3500 से 3700, हंसा सैला 3700 से 3800, हंसा सफेद 3000 से 3200, पोहा 4700 से 5100 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। **खा-मैदा :** खा 1940, मैदा 1890, आटा 1820, दलिया 3600, चना बेसन 4700 रुपये प्रति 50 किलोग्राम।

**कपास्या खली में मांग**

प्लूआहार कपास्या खली में मांग बताई गई। इससे भाव में स्थिरता रही। कपास्या खली इंदौर 2225, कपास्या खली देवास 2225, कपास्या खली उज्जैन 2225, कपास्या खली खंडवा 2200, कपास्या खली बुरखानपुर 2200 रुपये प्रति 60 किग्रा। कपास्या खली अकोला 3600 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। भाव टैक्स पेड है।

**रात की धारणा में नरमी**

रात की धारणा में तेल बाजार नरमी का रुख लिए रहे। मुंबई मूंगफली तेल 1570 से 1580, मुंबई पाम तेल 1395 से 1400, मुंबई सोयाबीन रिफाईंड 1375 से 1380, राजकोट तेलिया 2440 से 2450, गुजरात मूंगफली तेल 1530 से 1540, गुजरात कपास्या तेल 1325 से 1330, मूंगफली तेल इंदौर 1540 से 1560, सोयाबीन रिफाईंड 1330 से 1335, इंदौर सोयाबीन सॉल्वेंट 1265 से 1270, इंदौर पाम तेल 1435 से 1440 रुपये प्रति दस किलोग्राम।

11700 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। **चावल-पोहा :** बासमती 11500 से 12500, तिबार 10000 से 11000, दुबार 8500 से 9500, मिनी दुबार 7000 से 7500, मोगरा 4500 से 7000, बासमती सैला 7000 से 9500ह, कालीमूंह 8000 से 8500, राजभोग 6500 से 7500, दूबराज 4000 से 4500, परमल 3500 से 3700, हंसा सैला 3700 से 3800, हंसा सफेद 3000 से 3200, पोहा 4700 से 5100 रुपये प्रति क्विंटल। **खा-मैदा :** खा 1940, मैदा 1890, आटा 1820, दलिया 3600, चना बेसन 4700 रुपये प्रति 50 किलोग्राम।

**राहत : औद्योगिक उत्पादन में सितंबर में वृद्धि 3.1 प्रतिशत रही**



**उजेंसी ■ नई दिल्ली**

मूल धातुओं का उत्पादन 2.5 प्रतिशत और विद्युत उपकरणों का उत्पादन 18.7 प्रतिशत बढ़ा। आधिकारिक प्रेस विज्ञापित में कहा गया है, उपयोम-आधारित वर्गीकरण के आधार पर, सितंबर 2024 के लिए आईआईपी की वृद्धि में सकारात्मक योगदान करने वाले क्षेत्रों में मध्यवर्ती सामान, उपभोक्ता टिकाऊ सामान और प्राथमिक सामान उद्योग- इन तीन क्षेत्रों का स्थान शीर्ष पर रहा। सितंबर के आईआईपी आंकड़ों पर मिलवुड केन इंटर्नेशनल इंडेक्स और सीईओ निश भट्ट ने कहा कि मासिक आईआईपी में वृद्धि एक सकारात्मक बदलाव है और इसमें काफी मदद निचले सालाना आधार पर 5.3 प्रतिशत, तुलनात्मक आधार से मिली है।

उत्पादन 18.7 प्रतिशत बढ़ा। आधिकारिक प्रेस विज्ञापित में कहा गया है, उपयोम-आधारित वर्गीकरण के आधार पर, सितंबर 2024 के लिए आईआईपी की वृद्धि में सकारात्मक योगदान करने वाले क्षेत्रों में मध्यवर्ती सामान, उपभोक्ता टिकाऊ सामान और प्राथमिक सामान उद्योग- इन तीन क्षेत्रों का स्थान शीर्ष पर रहा। सितंबर के आईआईपी आंकड़ों पर मिलवुड केन इंटर्नेशनल इंडेक्स और सीईओ निश भट्ट ने कहा कि मासिक आईआईपी में वृद्धि एक सकारात्मक बदलाव है और इसमें काफी मदद निचले सालाना आधार पर 5.3 प्रतिशत, तुलनात्मक आधार से मिली है।

**आयुक्त, कर्मचारी क्षतिपूर्ति अधिनियम, श्रम न्यायालय इंदौर, (म.प्र.)**

प्र.क्र.71/डब्ल्यू.सी.एक्ट/2024 फेटल (विधिध)

श्रीमती ममता विरूद्ध राजेश व अन्य

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि मूक पिबिन सिंह को दिनांक 02/05/2023 को हुई मृत्यु के मुआवजे हेतु श्रीमती ममता उकरु पति स्व. श्री विपिन सिंह, आयुमानसिंह पिता स्व. श्री विपिन सिंह कुमारी तनिष्का पिता स्व. श्री विपिन सिंह हलामुमम-चाकड सरे, देवलपुर जिला इंदौर म.प्र. द्वारा मुआवजा प्रकरण प्रस्तुत किया था जो प्र.क्र. 71/2024 डब्ल्यू.सी. एक्ट विधिध पर दर्ज हुआ था जिसमें विधायी द्वारा राशि 16,94,150/- रुपये (सोलह लाख चौगुने हजार एक सौ पचास मात्र) जमा किये जा चुके हैं। उक्त मुआवजा राशि का वितरण मूक के कोई भी आश्रित हो वे राजनिरत अधिकारी से अभिप्रायणित फोटो सहित एक प्रार्थना पत्र श्रम न्यायालय इंदौर के समक्ष दिनांक 17/12/2024 को प्राप्त: 11:00 बजे अनिवार्यतः प्रस्तुत करें। अन्याय प्रकरण में आगामी कार्यवाही अभिप्रेत कर मुआवजा राशि का वितरण किया जायेगा एवं कोर्ट द्वारा बाद में कोई कार्यवाही ग्राह्य नहीं की जायेगी। मूक के आश्रित होने का दावा करने वाले व्यक्ति स्वयं की पहचान संबंधी आधार काड, बैंक पास बुक व फोटोकॉपी लेकर उचितता होवे। मेरे हस्ताक्षर एवं न्यायालय की पदमुद्रा से आज दिनांक 11/11/2024 को जारी किया गया।

(श्रीमती पुनीता चौहान)  
आयुक्त, कर्मचारी क्षतिपूर्ति अधिनियम श्रम न्यायालय इंदौर (म.प्र.)

**महंगाई ने लांघी आरबीआई की लक्ष्मण रेखा**

**मुद्रास्फीति 14 माह के उच्चतम स्तर पर, अक्टूबर में बढ़कर 6.21 फीसदी पर पहुंची**

**उजेंसी ■ नई दिल्ली**

खाद्य वस्तुओं की कीमतों में तेजी के चलते देश में उपभोक्ता मूल्य सूचकांक (सीपीआई) आधारित मुद्रास्फीति इस साल अक्टूबर में 14 महीने के उच्चतम स्तर 6.21 प्रतिशत पर पहुंच गई। इस साल सितंबर में खुदरा मुद्रास्फीति दर 5.49 प्रतिशत थी, जबकि अक्टूबर 2023 में यह 4.87 प्रतिशत थी। विश्लेषकों को लगता है कि मुद्रास्फीति का दबाव बढने से भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) के लिए व्याज दरों में तलकाल फिलहाल कटौती की उम्मीदें धुमिल हो गयी हैं। कंचूमर प्राइस इंडेक्स आधारित इन्फ्लेशन बीते वर्ष के अक्टूबर माह में 4.37 प्रतिशत थी। मंगलवार को जारी आधिकारिक आंकड़ों में यह जानकारी दी गयी। राष्ट्रीय सांख्यिकी कार्यालय के आंकड़ों के अनुसार, खाने-पाने की वस्तुओं की महंगाई अक्टूबर महीने में उछलकर 10.87 प्रतिशत हो गयी जो



**आरबीआई के संतोषजनक स्तर से पार हुई महंगाई:** भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) को खुदरा मुद्रास्फीति दो प्रतिशत घट-बढ़ के साथ चार प्रतिशत पर रखने की जिम्मेदारी मिली हुई है। केन्द्रीय बैंक ने महंगाई को लक्ष्य के अनुरूप लाने के मकसद से पिछले महीने पेश जैनेटरी पॉलिसी में प्रमुख नीतिगत दर रेपो में कोई बदलाव नहीं किया था।

इससे पिछले महीने सितंबर में 9.24 प्रतिशत और एक साल पहले इसी महीने यानी अक्टूबर 2023 में 6.61 प्रतिशत थी।

**सब्जियों, फलों और तेल की कीमतों में इजाफे से बढ़ी महंगाई**

एनएसओ के आंकड़ों से पता चला है कि अक्टूबर 2024 के दौरान दालों, अंडे, चीनी और कच्चे शनरी व मसालों के उपसमूह में मुद्रास्फीति में उल्लेखनीय गिरावट देखी गई। एनएसओ ने कहा, अक्टूबर 2024 में उच्च खाद्य मुद्रास्फीति मुख्य रूप से सब्जियों, फलों और तेल व वसा की कीमतों में बढ़ाव के कारण बढ़ी। आईसीआर की मुख्य अर्थशास्त्री अर्दिति नायर ने कहा कि सीपीआई मुद्रास्फीति चिंताजनक रूप से बढ़कर अक्टूबर 2024 में 14 महीने के उच्च स्तर पर पहुंच गई, जो एमपीसी की मध्यम अवधि की लक्ष्य सीमा 2-6 प्रतिशत की ऊपरी सीमा को पार कर गई है।

**CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)  
CIN NO: L74110MP1990PLC007674  
Address: Soni Mansion, 12-B, Rattlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452001  
Email: sielfinancialservices@gmail.com | Website: www.sielfinancial.com

**NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION**  
Notice is hereby given that the Extraordinary General Meeting (the 'EGM') of the members of CMX Holdings Limited (Formerly known as SIEL Financial Services Limited) is scheduled to be held on December 04, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. (IST) through two-way Video Conferencing (VC) facility / Other Audio-Visual Means ('OAVM'), to transact the business that set out in the Notice of EGM.  
The EGM will be convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder ('Act'); Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, General Circular No. W 2021 dated January 13, 2021, General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, General Circular No. '21/2022 dated May 5, 2022, Circular No. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 (collectively referred to as 'MCA Circulars') and Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') viz its circular No. SEBV/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2023/82 dated May 13, 2022, Circular No. SEBV/HO/CFD/PO-D-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023 and 'SEBI' Circular No. SEBV/HO/CFD/CFD-PO-D-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 07, 2023 (collectively referred to as 'SEBI Circulars').  
In compliance with the aforesaid MCA and SEBI Circulars, the Notice of the meeting has been sent on November 12, 2024, through electronic mode only to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or Depository Participants or Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA).  
The same is also available on the website of the Company at www.sielfinancial.com. The same is also available on the websites of National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL') at www.evoting.nsdl.com and the Stock Exchanges i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com.  
The cut-off date for determining the eligibility of Members for voting at the EGM is **Wednesday, 27th November 2024**. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended), the Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by Institute of Company Secretaries of India and Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations, as amended and the MCA Circulars, the Company is providing the facility of remote e-Voting to its Members in respect of the business to be transacted at the EGM and for this purpose, it has appointed NSDL to facilitate voting through electronic means. Accordingly, the facility of casting votes by a Member using remote e-Voting system before the EGM as well as remote e-Voting during the EGM will be provided by NSDL. The remote e-Voting facility would be available during the following period:  

Commencement of e-Voting	From 9.00 a.m. (IST) on December 01, 2024
End of e-Voting	Upto 5.00 p.m. (IST) on December 04, 2024

  
Members will be provided with the facility for remote voting through electronic voting system during the VC/OAVM proceedings at the EGM and those Members participating at the EGM, who have not already cast their votes before the Meeting, will be eligible to exercise their right to vote during such proceedings of the EGM. Members who have cast their vote on resolution(s) by remote e-Voting prior to the EGM will also be eligible to participate at the EGM through VC/OAVM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote on such resolution(s) again.  
**For CMX Holdings Limited**  
Formerly known as Siel Financial Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Aveen Kaur Sood (Director)  
DIN-0263845

**कार्यालय कलेक्टर एवं समूचित सरकार मध्य प्रदेश शासन, राजस्व विभाग जिला खण्डवा**

नस्ती क्र./एल.ए./16 146  
पू-अर्जन प्र.क्र.-0003/98-82/2024-25  
खण्डवा, दिनांक 05/11/2024

**// धारा 11-प्रारंभिक अधिसूचना //**

चूंकि राज्य शासन को यह प्रतीत होता है कि इसमें सेलम अनुसूची के खाने (1) से (4) में बंणीत भूमि की अनुसूची के खाने (6) में उनके सामने दिये गये सार्वजनिक प्रयोजन के लिये आवश्यकता है, अथवा आवश्यकता पड़ने की संभावना है। अतः पू-अर्जन अनुसूची और पुनर्व्यवस्थापन में उचित प्रारंभिक अधिनियम 2013 को धारा 11 (1) उपबन्धों के अनुसार इसके द्वारा सभी संबंधित व्यक्तियों को इस आशय की सूचना दी जाती है कि राज्य शासन इसके अनुसूची के खाने (5) में उल्लेखित अधिकारियों को उक्त भूमि के संबंध में धारा 12 द्वारा दी गई शक्तियों का प्रयोग करने के लिये प्राधिकृत करत है।  
प्रस्तावित अमलपुत्र सांख्येडा जावर एवं सांख्येडा सतवाडा बडांगवामाली नहालदा से एएस एच 26 के किमी. 5/2 तक मार्ग उत्पन्न कार्य को प्रकृति लोकहित अंतर्गत सार्वजनिक प्रयोजन की है। अधिनियम के अन्धारा 2 (अ) की धारा-4 सामाजिक समाधान निर्धारण रिपोर्ट से उद्धृत प्रारण की गयी है। इस कारण से धारा- 11 (3) के तहत सामाजिक समाधान निर्धारण रिपोर्ट के प्रकाशन की आवश्यकता नहीं है।  
**// अनुसूची I //**

जिला	तहसील	नगर/ग्राम	लगभग क्षेत्रफल (हे. में)	धारा-12 के अंतर्गत प्राधिकृत अधिकारी	सार्वजनिक प्रयोजन का वर्णन
01	02	03	04	05	06
खण्डवा	खण्डवा	सांख्येडा	0.88	कार्यपालन यंत्रो लोक निर्माण विभाग खंडवा	अमलपुत्र सांख्येडा जावर एवं सांख्येडा सतवाडा बडांगवामाली नहालदा से एएस एच 26 के किमी. 5/2 तक मार्ग उत्पन्न कार्य हेतु

2. भूमि का नक्शा (प्लान) का निरीक्षण अनुविभागीय अधिकारी एवं पू-अर्जन अधिकारी खण्डवा/कार्यपालन यंत्रो लोक निर्माण विभाग खण्डवा संभाग खण्डवा के कार्यालय में किया जा सकता है।  
मध्य प्रदेश के राज्यपाल के नाम से तथा आदेशानुसार  
कलेक्टर एवं समूचित सरकार मध्यप्रदेश शासन  
राजस्व विभाग, जिला खण्डवा

**जी-18809/24**  
रामाव खड्गटा, संस्कार खड्गटा

**VIPPY SPINPRO LIMITED**  
CIN: L01710MP1992PLC007043  
Regd. Office : 414, City Centre, 570, M.G. Road, Indore-452 001 (M.P) Phone: 0731-2546710  
Works Office : 14-A, Industrial Area, A.B. Road, Dewas-455 001 (M.P) Phone: 07272-258251-52  
Fax: 07272-400121, E-mail: admin@vippyspinpro.com, Web: www.vippyspinpro.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024** (In lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,954.73	6,216.93	14,011.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	454.82	90.30	707.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	454.82	90.30	707.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	337.10	67.55	520.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	329.86	79.53	519.16
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	587.00	587.00	587.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (for continuing operation (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic / Diluted EPS	5.74	1.15	8.87

**Notes:**  
1) The above results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12, 2024. The above results have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Company's Management has exercised reasonable due diligence to ensure that the financial results provided are a true and fair view of its affairs.  
2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3) Segment wise reporting as defined in Ind AS-108 is not applicable, since the entire operation of the company relates